
Environmental
Protection Agency

Governor
Lt. Governor
Director

I1OI till IO Ill ltI Iil lIt ill hut 11011111 11II 0I1 11fI 111 I1
* D D 3W OH 3539 2 126 *

June 29, 2012	 NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

Mr. Nick Rettig	 Henry County
Henry County Regional WSD	 Henry County Regional WSD
1857 Oakwood Road	 Community PWS
Henry County Office Complex
Napoleon, Ohio 43545	 PWS ID: 0H3539212

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Obtain Plan Approval

Dear Mr. Rettig:

OAC Rule 3745-91-02 (A) states "No person shall begin construction or installation of a public
water system, or make a substantial change in a public water system, until plans therefor have
been approved by the director of environmental protection unless exempted...".

The bulk water fill station was not installed according to the detail plans approved by the
Director which constitutes a violation of Section 6109.07 of the Revised Code and Chapter
3745-91 of the Ohio Administrative Code. Violations of the State's safe drinking water laws may
result in litigation and the imposition of civil penalties of up to $25,000 per day of violation.

Plans must be submitted for the bulk water fill station in order to correct this violation.

Please note that additional information concerning existing and upcoming drinking water
regulations and requirements can be obtained from our Web site at
hftp:llwww. 	 If you have any questions regarding this letter, contact
Chris Riddle at 419-373- 3101.

Sincerely,

2

Chris Riddle
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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